(a) At the exclusive option of a Co-owner, a contract to settle by arbitration shall be 

executed by the Developer with respect to any claim that might be the subject of a civil action 

against the Developer, which claim involves an amount less than Two Thousand Five Hundred 

Dollars ($2,500.00) and arises out of or relates to a Condominium Unit or the Condominium 

Project.  

(b) With respect to any claim that might be the subject of a civil action between Co-

owner and the Developer, which claim involves an amount of Two Thousand  Five Hundred 

Dollars ($2,500.00) or more and arises out of or relate to a Condominium Unit or the Condominium 

Project, such claim shall be settled by arbitration. 

(c) At the exclusive option of the Association, a contract to settle by arbitration shall 

be  executed by the Developer with respect to any claim that might be the subject of a civil action

[...]

1 ½ story dwelling (determined to be such by the Developer) having a master 

bedroom on the first (1st) floor must have a minimum livable floor area of two 

thousand (2,000) square feet; and each 2 story dwelling must have a minimum 

livable floor area of two thousand two hundred (2,200) square feet.  The minimum 

square footages of all style homes may be modified if approved by the developer.  

For purposes of this Section, garages, patios, decks, open porches, entrance 

porches, terraces, basements, lower levels, storage sheds and the like shall be

[...]

and perform the requirements and obligations set forth herein. 

(iii) The Developer shall have the right to require an owner or 

any general contractor or builder retained by an owner to post as security 

for its obligations hereunder a deposit in the amount of one thousand five 

hundred ($1,500.00) dollars.  Such requirement may be made as a condition 

precedent to the commencement of construction or may be imposed by the 

Developer at any subsequent time.  The deposit shall be held by the 

Developer and need not be segregated by the Developer, although the